

### Fulton-Mason-Peoria-Tazewell Unit

# Peoria County Extension Board Meeting Wednesday, August 16, 2023 @ 4:00 p.m. Rm 403, Peoria County Courthouse

## **County Extension Board Members:**

County Board – Jimmy Dillon, Brian Elsasser, Matt Windish Extension – Earl Allen Other invitees – Scott Sorrel, County Administrator

### **AGENDA**

- Call to order
- Approval of minutes
- Review and discussion of draft FY25 University of Illinois Extension budget and FY24 Peoria County Board levy request
- Extension update

Levy request for FY24 Peoria County Budget: \$119,051 (This request represents a flat rate of 0.334 cents per \$100 assessed value and results in a dollar increase of 0.87% reflective of an estimated growth in EAV)

### Levy request history

vy request mistory		
•	FY23	\$118,025
•	FY22	\$112,930
•	FY21	\$54,345
•	FY20	\$112,890
•	FY19	\$111,918
•	FY18	\$112,060
•	FY17	\$112,000
•	FY12-FY16	\$110,000
•	FY10, FY11	\$112,000

University of Illinois Extension provides equal opportunities in programs and employment. If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in any program, please call 309-347-6614.

USDA and Local Extension Councils Cooperating.